
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

        CLARET ASKARTZA IKASTETXEA  

 

OFFICIAL PROGRAM OF MOBILITY IN BILBAO (SPAIN) 

(13-17 June) 

DATE TIME ACTIVITY IMAGES 
 

12.06.2022 
(Sunday)  

10:55 -
18:55 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
20:15 

Arrivals and transfers from Bilbao-(Loiu) 
Airport to the hotel. 
 

• 10:50 Polish team 

• 13:35 Italian team 

• 17:15 Turkish team 

• 18:05 Latvian team 

• 18:20 Patrizia                      Picked-up  

• 18:55 Hungarian team        together 
 

 
Meeting at the hotel. Director’s welcoming 
 
 
 

 

ALL DIFFERENT, ALL THE SAME 

Erasmus + Program – 2019-1-HU01-KA229-060948 



 

 
 

13.06.2022 
(Monday) 

 
07:30-
08:15 

 
08:30 
 
09:30 
 
 
 
 
 
13:15  
 
 
14:00 
 
 
 
15:30 
 
16:30 
 
17:30 

 
 
Breakfast at the hotel 
 
Departure by bus 
 
Arrival at Urkiola sanctuary 
Saint Anthony of Padua’s Feast: 

• County fair 

• Craft market 

• Music and festival 
 
Departure to Dima  
 
 
Lunch in “Baltzola jatetxea” (Dima)  
(Home-made menu of the day) 
 
 
Departure to Bilbao. (City’s old town) 
 
Basque Museum of Bilbao 
 
Free time.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

14.06.2022 
(Tuesday) 

07:30-
08:15 

 
08:30 
 
09:00 

 
09:30 
 
10:00 
 
 
 
 
 
11:15 
 
11:30 
 
12:00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
14:00 
 
14:30 
 
 
 

 
Breakfast at the hotel 
 
Departure by bus 
 
Arriving at school 
 
Guided tour of the school 
 
Presentation about Spanish and Basque 
feasts, as well as festivals in Askartza Claret 
school. 
Some presentations about feasts in other 
countries. 
 
Departure by bus 
 
Visit Artaza palace 
 
Welcoming reception by the mayor of our 
city (Leioa) 
Traditional dances by the school dance 
group 
 
Lunch in Artaza palace 
 
Return to school by bus 
 
Continue with presentations about feasts in 
other countries 
Brainstorming about the differences and 
similarities among feasts in our countries. 

 
 



 

 
 
 
17:00 

Performances by some groups of students 
(songs, dances, music…) 
 
Departure by bus. Free time. 
You may choose 

• Return to the hotel 

• Visit the Bizkaia Bridge  
 
 

15.06.2022 
Wednesday 

07:30-08:15 
 

08:30 
 

10:30 
11:00 
12:00 

 
13:00 

 
14:30 

 
 

14:45-16:15 

 
 
 
 
 

16:30 
17:00 
18:30 

Breakfast at the hotel 
 
Departure by bus 
 
Arrival in Pasaia San Pedro 
Visit Albaola museum 
Way back to the coach 
 
Lunch in a restaurant in Ulia mountain 
 
Departure by bus to Donostia (San 
Sebastian) 
 
Visit to Donostia: (2 options) 

• Climbing to Urgull mountain (nice 
sightseeing of the city) 

• Walking along the fishing port, old 
town and Kontxa Beach 

Meeting in old town.Townhall and Boulevard 
Kursaal palace and auditorium 
Return to Bilbao.  
Free time 

 

 



 

16.06.2022 
Thursday 

07:30-08:15 

 
08:30 

 
08:30-11:30 

 
 

11:30 
 

14:00 
 

15:15 
 

17:45 
 
 

18:45 
 
 

19:30 

Breakfast at the hotel 
 
Meeting in the hotel lobby 
 
Walking tour along interesting places in 
Bilbao 
 
Guided visit to Guggenheim Museum 
 
Lunch in a restaurant 
 
Free time 
 
Meeting in the hotel lobby to go to Algorta 
(Getxo) by tube (Farwell dinner) 
 
Teacher’s short meeting (Evaluation of the 
project) 
 
Farwell dinner and distribution of certificates 
of attendance 
 
 
 

 

17.06.2022 
(Friday) 

 Departures   

 

 


