





ALL DIFFERENT, ALL THE SAME

Erasmus + Program - 2019-1-HU01-KA229-060948



CLARET ASKARTZA IKASTETXEA



OFFICIAL PROGRAM OF MOBILITY IN BILBAO (SPAIN) (13-17 June)

DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	IMAGES
12.06.2022 (Sunday)	10:55 - 18:55	Arrivals and transfers from Bilbao-(Loiu) Airport to the hotel. • 10:50 Polish team • 13:35 Italian team • 17:15 Turkish team • 18:05 Latvian team • 18:20 Patrizia • 18:55 Hungarian team Meeting at the hotel. Director's welcoming	The part of the pa







13.06.2022 (Monday)	07:30- 08:15 08:30 09:30 13:15	Breakfast at the hotel Departure by bus Arrival at Urkiola sanctuary Saint Anthony of Padua's Feast:	
	15:30 16:30 17:30	Departure to Bilbao. (City's old town) Basque Museum of Bilbao Free time.	







14.06.2022 (Tuesday)	07:30- 08:15	Breakfast at the hotel
	08:30	Departure by bus
	09:00	Arriving at school
	09:30	Guided tour of the school
	10:00	Presentation about Spanish and Basque feasts, as well as festivals in Askartza Claret school. Some presentations about feasts in other countries.
	11:15	Departure by bus
	11:30	Visit Artaza palace
	12:00	Welcoming reception by the mayor of our city (Leioa) Traditional dances by the school dance group
		Lunch in Artaza palace
	14:00	Return to school by bus
	14:30	Continue with presentations about feasts in other countries Brainstorming about the differences and similarities among feasts in our countries.















	17:00	Performances by some groups of students (songs, dances, music) Departure by bus. Free time. You may choose Return to the hotel Visit the Bizkaia Bridge	
15.06.2022 Wednesday	07:30-08:15		
	08:30	Departure by bus	
	10:30	Arrival in Pasaia San Pedro	
	11:00	Visit Albaola museum	
	12:00	Way back to the coach	San Juan Red Co
	13:00	Lunch in a restaurant in Ulia mountain	
	14:30	Departure by bus to Donostia (San Sebastian)	
	14:45-16:15	Visit to Donostia: (2 options) Climbing to Urgull mountain (nice sightseeing of the city) Walking along the fishing port, old town and Kontxa Beach	
	16:30 17:00 18:30	Meeting in old town.Townhall and Boulevard Kursaal palace and auditorium Return to Bilbao. Free time	







17.06.2022 (Friday)		Departures	
			ALL DIFFERENT MAGAIR TIAN LATAN FOLUND SPAN TUREY ALL THE SAME
	19.50	Farwell dinner and distribution of certificates of attendance	
	18:45 19:30	Teacher's short meeting (Evaluation of the project)	
	17:45	Meeting in the hotel lobby to go to Algorta (Getxo) by tube (Farwell dinner)	
	15:15	Free time	
	14:00	Lunch in a restaurant	
	11:30	Guided visit to Guggenheim Museum	
	08:30-11:30	Walking tour along interesting places in Bilbao	MARIE MARIE STATE OF THE STATE
Thursday	08:30	Meeting in the hotel lobby	
16.06.2022	07:30-08:15	Breakfast at the hotel	